

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU-05-000054-2024
Sessions Case No. 14/2024

13.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and taking proper steps.

Out of Nineteen accused persons on bail fifteen accused persons namely Abbas osta, Irshad Osta, Sagera Bibi, Rakibul Osta, Firdose osts, Jabbar Osta, Afjal Osta, Khairun Bibi, Aimun Bibi, Mantaz Begam, Intaz Osta, Sahadeb Osta, Firza Bibi, Ratifa Khatun and Md. Afjal Osta are present by filing hazira. Rest accused persons namely Arshad Osta, Nur Anisha, Tahera Bibi and Sonamukhi Bibi are absent by a petition filed by the Ld. Defence counsel praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein and two separate petitions are filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Intaz Osta, Mamtaz Bibi @ Etina Bibi, Sohrab Osta, Ratifa Khatun and Firoza Bibi who appears before the court, out of which the first one is with the prayer for bail and the second is the prayer for allowing the accused person to remain on the bail bond which was furnished earlier before the ld. ACJM Court.

None appears on behalf of state.

Ld. Defence counsel is present before the court.

Let those petitions are kept with the record.

Original record has been called for by the Ld. Sessions Judge, Purulia in C/W Criminal Misc. Case no. 05 of 2024.

Original record has not yet been received from Ld. Sessions Judge, Purulia.

To **10.02.2025** for appearance of the accused persons on court bail, awaiting receipt of original record and further order .

Accused on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected,
Sd/-
ASJ

Sd//
Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia.